

26 November 2024 12:00:00 CET **PRESS RELEASE** 

## Kambi Group plc cancels repurchased shares

Kambi Group plc ("Kambi") has today completed the cancellation of 1,374,678 ordinary B shares. The shares were acquired as part of previous share buyback programmes and the cancellation of the shares is in line with the intention to improve Kambi's capital position. The cancellation was approved by the shareholders during the Extraordinary General Meeting of Kambi on 18 November 2024.

Following the cancellation, Kambi's issued share capital now amounts to €89,711 and the total number of issued shares in Kambi is 29,903,619 ordinary B shares with a nominal value of €0.003 per share.

## For further information, please contact:

Mia Nordlander **SVP Investor Relations & Sustainability** Mia.Nordlander@kambi.com

Mobile: +44 (0) 7850 910 933 Office: +44 203 318 6279

Chris Stutzman **Investor Relations Analyst** Chris.Stutzman@kambi.com Office: +1 302 603 5137

## **About Kambi**

Kambi Group is the home of premium sports betting services for licensed B2C gaming operators. Kambi's portfolio of market-leading products include Turnkey Sportsbook, Odds Feed+, Managed Trading, Bet Builder, Esports, Front End and Sportsbook Platform. Kambi Group also operates esports data and odds supplier Abios, front end technology experts Shape Games and cuttingedge AI trading division Tzeract. Kambi Group's partners include ATG, Bally's Corporation, Corredor Empresarial, Kindred Group, LeoVegas, LiveScore, Rush Street Interactive and Svenska Spel. Kambi Group employs more than 1,000 staff across offices in Malta (headquarters), Australia, Denmark, Philippines, Romania, Sweden, the UK and the United States.

Kambi utilises a best of breed security approach and is ISO 27001 and eCOGRA certified. Kambi Group plc is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the symbol "KAMBI".

The Company's Certified Advisor is Redeye AB.

Attachments  Kambi Group plc cancels repurchased shares					